

PROCLAMATION

Recognizing Larry S. Lohman for 27 Years of Service for the County of El Dorado

WHEREAS, Larry Lohman joined the El Dorado County Development Services Department as a Building Inspector I on June 1, 1984 and his distinguished career in service to this community resulted in numerous promotions over the years to Building Inspector II, Plans Examiner I, Plans Examiner II, Operations Supervisor, Building Branch Manager, and Deputy Director/Building Official; and,

WHEREAS, Larry relocated to Lake Tahoe to lead in the implementation and administration of the Memorandum of Understanding between the County of El Dorado and the Tahoe Regional Planning Agency (TRPA), while managing the Building Services office at Lake Tahoe; and,

WHEREAS, Larry returned to Placerville to serve as the Building Official for the County and as Deputy Director of the Development Services Department; and,

WHEREAS, Larry has demonstrated the highest degree of professionalism and integrity during his tenure with the County of El Dorado.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED, that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado does herewith acknowledge the achievements and contributions by Larry S. Lohman and wishes him the very best in retirement.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the 19th day of October, 2010, by the following vote of said Board:

Attest:		Ayes: Noes:	
Suzanne Allen de Sanchez		Absent:	
Clerk of	the Board of Supervisors		
By:			
·	Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors	
	FY THAT: REGOING INSTRUMENT IS A CORI	ECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE IN THIS OFFICE.	
Attest:	Suzanne Allen de Sanchez, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado, State o California.		
By:		Date:	
	Deputy Clerk		